Current Sense Resistor Datasheet
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 11/28/23
1
WSTM Series
Two-Terminal Surface Mount Resistor
Littelfuse WSTM Series low ohm current sense resistor is

Current Sense Resistor Datasheet
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 11/28/23
2
WSTM Series
Two-Terminal Surface Mount Resistor
Electrical Specifications
Part Number
Size Resistance Value Power Rating
(W)
TCR
(ppm / ºC)
Standard
Package QuantityInch mm Ro (mΩ) Rt (%)
WSTM0603DLR006FNR 0603 1608 6 ±1.0% 0.5 ±75 5000
WSTM0603DLR009FNR 0603 1608 9 ±1.0% 0.5 ±75 5000
WSTM0603QLR010FNR 0603 1608 10 ±1.0% 0.5 ±50 5000
WSTM0603QLR015FNR 0603 1608 15 ±1.0% 0.5 ±50 5000
WSTM0603QLR020FNR 0603 1608 20 ±1.0% 0.5 ±50 5000
WSTM0603QLR022FNR 0603 1608 22 ±1.0% 0.5 ±50 5000
WSTM0603QLR030FNR 0603 1608 30 ±1.0% 0.5 ±50 5000
WSTM0603QLR033FNR 0603 1608 33 ±1.0% 0.5 ±50 5000
WSTM0805DLR003FNR 0805 2012 3 ±1.0% 0.75 ±75 5000
WSTM0805QLR004FNR 0805 2012 4 ±1.0% 0.75 ±50 5000
WSTM0805QLR005FNR 0805 2012 5 ±1.0% 0.75 ±50 5000
WSTM0805QLR007FNR 0805 2012 7 ±1.0% 0.75 ±50 5000
WSTM0805QLR008FNR 0805 2012 8 ±1.0% 0.75 ±50 5000
WSTM0805QLR009FNR 0805 2012 9 ±1.0% 0.75 ±50 5000
WSTM0805QLR013FNR 0805 2012 13 ±1.0% 0.75 ±50 5000
WSTM0805QLR015FNR 0805 2012 15 ±1.0% 0.75 ±50 5000
WSTM0805QLR016FNR 0805 2012 16 ±1.0% 0.75 ±50 5000
WSTM0805QLR018FNR 0805 2012 18 ±1.0% 0.75 ±50 5000
WSTM0805QLR020FNR 0805 2012 20 ±1.0% 0.75 ±50 5000
WSTM0805QLR022FNR 0805 2012 22 ±1.0% 0.75 ±50 5000
WSTM0805QLR024FNR 0805 2012 24 ±1.0% 0.75 ±50 5000
WSTM0805QLR030FNR 0805 2012 30 ±1.0% 0.75 ±50 5000
WSTM0805QLR033FNR 0805 2012 33 ±1.0% 0.75 ±50 5000
WSTM0805QLR047FNR 0805 2012 47 ±1.0% 0.75 ±50 5000
WSTM0805QLR100FNR 0805 2012 100 ±1.0% 0.75 ±50 5000
WSTM0805QLR165FNR 0805 2012 165 ±1.0% 0.75 ±50 5000
WSTM0805QLR220FNR 0805 2012 220 ±1.0% 0.75 ±50 5000
WSTM0805QLR470FNR 0805 2012 470 ±1.0% 0.75 ±50 5000
WSTM1206DLR003JNR 1206 3216 3 ±5% 1 ±75 5000
WSTM1206QLR004FNR 1206 3216 4 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR005FNR 1206 3216 5 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR006FNR 1206 3216 6 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR007FNR 1206 3216 7 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR008FNR 1206 3216 8 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR009FNR 1206 3216 9 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR010FNR 1206 3216 10 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR011FNR 1206 3216 11 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR012FNR 1206 3216 12 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR015FNR 1206 3216 15 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR016FNR 1206 3216 16 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR018FNR 1206 3216 18 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR020FNR 1206 3216 20 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Current Sense Resistor Datasheet
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 11/28/23
3
WSTM Series
Two-Terminal Surface Mount Resistor
Electrical Specifications
Part Number
Size Resistance Value Power Rating
(W)
TCR
(ppm / ºC)
Standard
Package QuantityInch mm Ro (mΩ) Rt (%)
WSTM1206QLR022FNR 1206 3216 22 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR024FNR 1206 3216 24 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR027FNR 1206 3216 27 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR028FNR 1206 3216 28 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR030FNR 1206 3216 30 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR036FNR 1206 3216 36 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR039FNR 1206 3216 39 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR043FNR 1206 3216 43 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR047FNR 1206 3216 47 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR056FNR 1206 3216 56 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR062FNR 1206 3216 62 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR075FNR 1206 3216 75 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR120FNR 1206 3216 120 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR130FNR 1206 3216 130 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR140FNR 1206 3216 140 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR160FNR 1206 3216 160 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR240FNR 1206 3216 240 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR270FNR 1206 3216 270 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR330FNR 1206 3216 330 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR360FNR 1206 3216 360 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR402FNR 1206 3216 402 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR430FNR 1206 3216 430 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR470FNR 1206 3216 470 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM1206QLR499FNR 1206 3216 499 ±1.0% 1 ±50 5000
WSTM2512DLR002FYR 2512 6432 2 ±1.0% 2 ±75 4000
WSTM2512DLR003FYR 2512 6432 3 ±1.0% 2 ±75 4000
WSTM2512QLR005FYR 2512 6432 5 ±1.0% 2 ±50 4000
WSTM2512QLR006FYR 2512 6432 6 ±1.0% 2 ±50 4000
WSTM2512QLR007FYR 2512 6432 7 ±1.0% 2 ±50 4000
WSTM2512QLR010FYR 2512 6432 10 ±1.0% 2 ±50 4000
WSTM2512QLR012FYR 2512 6432 12 ±1.0% 2 ±50 4000
WSTM2512QLR015FYR 2512 6432 15 ±1.0% 2 ±50 4000
WSTM2512QLR016FYR 2512 6432 16 ±1.0% 2 ±50 4000
WSTM2512QLR018FYR 2512 6432 18 ±1.0% 2 ±50 4000
WSTM2512QLR020FYR 2512 6432 20 ±1.0% 2 ±50 4000
WSTM2512QLR022FYR 2512 6432 22 ±1.0% 2 ±50 4000
WSTM2512QLR027FYR 2512 6432 27 ±1.0% 2 ±50 4000
WSTM2512QLR030FYR 2512 6432 30 ±1.0% 2 ±50 4000
WSTM2512QLR033FYR 2512 6432 33 ±1.0% 2 ±50 4000
WSTM2512QLR036FYR 2512 6432 36 ±1.0% 2 ±50 4000
WSTM2512QLR051FYR 2512 6432 51 ±1.0% 2 ±50 4000
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Current Sense Resistor Datasheet
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 11/28/23
4
WSTM Series
Two-Terminal Surface Mount Resistor
Electrical Specifications
Part Number
Size Resistance Value Power Rating
(W)
TCR
(ppm / ºC)
Standard
Package QuantityInch mm Ro (mΩ) Rt (%)
WSTM2512QLR068FYR 2512 6432 68 ±1.0% 2 ±50 4000
WSTM2512QLR075FYR 2512 6432 75 ±1.0% 2 ±50 4000
WSTM2512QLR120FYR 2512 6432 120 ±1.0% 2 ±50 4000
WSTM2512QLR130FYR 2512 6432 130 ±1.0% 2 ±50 4000
WSTM2512QLR140FYR 2512 6432 140 ±1.0% 2 ±50 4000
WSTM2512QLR180FYR 2512 6432 180 ±1.0% 2 ±50 4000
WSTM2512QLR240FYR 2512 6432 240 ±1.0% 2 ±50 4000
WSTM2512QLR300FYR 2512 6432 300 ±1.0% 2 ±50 4000
WSTM2512QLR330FYR 2512 6432 330 ±1.0% 2 ±50 4000
WSTM2512QLR360FYR 2512 6432 360 ±1.0% 2 ±50 4000
WSTM2512QLR390FYR 2512 6432 390 ±1.0% 2 ±50 4000
WSTM2512QLR430FYR 2512 6432 430 ±1.0% 2 ±50 4000
WSTM2512QLR470FYR 2512 6432 470 ±1.0% 2 ±50 4000
WSTM4527RLR007FMR 4527 11470 7 ±1.0% 4 ±100 1000
WSTM4527QLR015FMR 4527 11470 15 ±1.0% 4 ±50 1000
WSTM4527QLR020FMR 4527 11470 20 ±1.0% 4 ±50 1000
Note: Resistors are available in steps of 1 mOhm. Ratings not indicated in the above table may be available on request.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Current Sense Resistor Datasheet

Current Sense Resistor Datasheet
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 11/28/23
7
WSTM Series
Two-Terminal Surface Mount Resistor
Dimensions
All dimensions in mm
Part Number W L T A
WSTM0603 R005 0.90±0.20 1.70±0.20 0.65±0.15 0.50±0.20
WSTM0603 R006~R100 0.90±0.20 1.70±0.20 0.65±0.15 0.40±0.20
WSTM0805 R003 1.35±0.20 2.10±0.20 0.65±0.20 0.65±0.20
WSTM0805 R004~R500 1.35±0.20 2.10±0.20 0.65±0.20 0.50±0.20
WSTM1206 R003 1.70±0.20 3.30±0.20 0.65±0.20 1.20±0.30
WSTM1206 R004~R700 1.70±0.20 3.30±0.20 0.65±0.20 0.68±0.30
WSTM2512 R002 3.20±0.30 6.40±0.30 0.65±0.20 2.80±0.30
WSTM2512 R003 3.20±0.30 6.40±0.30 0.65±0.20 2.60±0.30
WSTM2512 R004~R700 3.20±0.30 6.40±0.30 0.65±0.20 1.05±0.30

WSTM2512 Yes Tape and Reel 4000 YR
WSTM4527 Yes Tape and Reel 1000 MR
Part Numbering System
WSTM   0603   R   L   R009   F   N   R
Series
Quantity Code
Tolerance Code
Packaging Code
Size
TCR
Resistance Value Code
Littelfuse Surface
Mount CSR
N = 5,000
Y = 4,000
P = 2,000
M = 1,000
F = ±1%
D = ±0.5%
R = Tape and Reel
Short side electrode
Q = ±50 ppm °C,
D = ±75 ppm °C,
R = ±100 ppm °C
All dimensions in mm
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Current Sense Resistor Datasheet
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 11/28/23
9
WSTM Series
Two-Terminal Surface Mount Resistor
Tape and Reel Specifications
Part Number A±5 (mm) N±2 (mm) W1±1 (mm)
WSTM0603 178 60 9.0
WSTM0805 178 60 9.0
WSTM1206 178 60 9.0
WSTM2512 178 60 13
WSTM4527 178 60 24.5
Part Number W P0 P P2 A0 B0 D0 F E T / /
WSTM0603 8.00±0.30 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.10 1.10±0.10 1.90±0.10 1.50±0.10 3.50±0.10 1.75±0.10 0.75±0.10 / /
WSTM0805 8.00±0.30 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.10 1.55±0.10 2.30±0.10 1.50±0.10 3.50±0.10 1.75±0.10 0.87±0.10 / /
WSTM1206 8.00±0.30 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.10 2.05±0.20 3.65±0.20 1.50±0.10 3.50±0.10 1.75±0.10 0.87±0.10 / /
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own applications.  Littelfuse products are
not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at http://www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.
Part Number W P0 P P2 A0 B0 D0 F E T T1 K0
WSTM2512 12.0±0.30 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.10 3.40±0.20 6.75±0.20 1.50±0.10 5.50±0.10 1.75±0.10 0.25±0.10 Max 0.10 1.00±0.20
WSTM4527 24.0±0.30 4.00±0.10 12.0±0.10 2.00±0.10 7.50±0.20 12.0±0.20 1.50±0.20 11.50±0.10 1.75±0.10 0.30±0.10 Max 0.10 0.90±0.20
Note: Tape and reel packaging according to EIA-481
Downloaded from Arrow.com.